502179484 12/31/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yuki NAKANO	12/20/2012
Asami KOBORI	12/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAIO PAPER CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2-60, Mishimakamiyacho	
Internal Address:	Shikokuchuo-shi	
City:	Ehime	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	799-0492	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13807518

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3303769646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3303761242

Email: pto@rennerkenner.com

Correspondent Name: Arthur M Reginelli

Address Line 1: 106 South Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DPC.P.US0009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arthur M. Reginelli

Total Attachments: 1

502179484

source=Executed assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029545 FRAME: 0751

F \$40.00 1380/51

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 029545 FRAME: 0752

RECORDED: 12/31/2012

[] Other names included on additional sheet(s).